All those five (5) parcels of land situated at Sungai Ukat, Bareo, Miri Division, containing an 
aggregate area of 5.6798 hectares, more or less, and described as Lots 110-114 Block 14 Bareo Land 

District, being mutated land from Lot 102 Block 14 Bareo Land District.  

2. All those one hundred and forty-six (146) parcels of land situated at Sungai Ukat, Bareo, Miri 
Division, containing an aggregate area of 162.8012 hectares, more or less, and described as Lots 4-7, 12, 

15-27, 29, 31, 33-35, 39-42, 45-52, 54-60, 62-76, 79-111, 122-151, 154-156, 160-173, 175-179 & 181-